
CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 4 GIRLS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Morro Bay 00:20:47.82 66

2 Cabrillo (Lompoc) 00:21:39.68 91

3 Liberty (Madera Ranchos) 00:22:05.58 96

4 Templeton 00:21:19.90 105

5 Bakersfield Christian 00:22:21.72 125

6 Lindsay 00:22:47.26 152

7 Orcutt Academy Charter 00:23:11.32 181

8 McFarland 00:23:40.41 203

9 Caruthers 00:24:03.95 222

10 Corcoran 00:24:00.50 223

11 Kingsburg 00:24:14.75 260

12 Avenal 00:25:21.15 335

13 Farmersville 00:26:43.69 357

14 Strathmore 00:27:13.53 361

15 Chowchilla 00:26:49.06 410

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Fowler 00:29:34.16 4

Sierra Pacific 00:27:48.03 4

Santa Ynez 00:22:58.72 3

Woodlake 00:18:38.19 1

California City 00:26:58.77 1

Bishop Union 00:27:29.33 1

Dos Palos 00:29:17.58 1

Firebaugh 00:32:11.54 1
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 4 GIRLS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Morro Bay 00:20:47.82 7 66

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 1269 Shelby Taylor 00:19:04.05 2

2 6 1267 Phaedra Fernflores 00:19:52.43 4

3 8 1270 Wendy Wilson 00:20:15.13 6

4 15 1265 Mia Bennett 00:21:08.12 13

5 43 1266 Lilith Buller 00:23:39.38 41

6 50 1268 Cecilia Petacci 00:24:12.72 (48)

7 55 1264 Astrid Barnett-Davis 00:24:24.66 (53)

2 Cabrillo (Lompoc) 00:21:39.68 7 91

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 1192 Adaleyah Jackson 00:19:51.52 3

2 12 1194 Sophie Ramirez 00:20:43.74 10

3 18 1191 Katelyn Harnden 00:21:48.29 16

4 21 1195 Mila Wolfe 00:22:10.95 19

5 45 1193 Olivia Lossing 00:23:43.93 43

6 69 1189 Mia Carver 00:25:07.02 (65)

7 70 1190 Halle Curtis 00:25:19.80 (66)

3 Liberty (Madera Ranchos) 00:22:05.58 7 96

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 1246 Jaslyn Rodriguez 00:20:17.87 7

2 20 1242 Sydney Hieger 00:22:07.29 18

3 23 1241 Sophia Gonzalez 00:22:34.07 21

4 26 1244 Sofia Manzano 00:22:40.47 24

5 28 1245 Layla Martinez 00:22:48.22 26

6 37 1243 Teagan Ladwig 00:23:24.52 (35)

7 83 1239 Kaylyn Best 00:25:55.82 (78)

4 Templeton 00:21:19.90 7 105

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 1305 Frannie Perry 00:18:21.71 1

2 7 1300 Naomi Julian 00:20:02.50 5

3 11 1299 Bradee Breckenridge 00:20:30.19 9

4 30 1303 Kinleigh Morud 00:22:57.42 28

5 66 1301 Georgianna Lansford 00:24:47.70 62

6 77 1304 Katherine Nicholson 00:25:41.48 (73)

7 94 1298 Emory Aston 00:26:55.78 (87)

5 Bakersfield Christian 00:22:21.72 7 125

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 16 1181 Karly Champness 00:21:08.79 14

2 17 1187 Emmy Toler 00:21:29.84 15

3 19 1182 Addyson Eggers 00:21:58.02 17

4 27 1185 Tyler Panero 00:22:41.54 25

5 57 1186 Samantha Patton 00:24:30.44 54

6 71 1183 Joslyn Garza 00:25:22.88 (67)

7 78 1180 Sonnet Baker 00:25:45.00 (74)

6 Lindsay 00:22:47.26 7 152

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 1249 Adriana Lemus 00:20:30.08 8

2 24 1251 Kaylene Magana 00:22:36.34 22
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 4 GIRLS

3 25 1253 Melanie Navarro 00:22:36.64 23

4 38 1248 Samantha Herrera 00:23:24.72 36

5 67 1250 Jessica Lemus Rangel 00:24:48.53 63

6 68 1254 Araceli Sanchez-Martinez 00:24:51.93 (64)

7 72 1247 Jimena Cisneros 00:25:23.64 (68)

7 Orcutt Academy Charter 00:23:11.32 7 181

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 1279 Sofia Rubalcava 00:20:46.67 11

2 22 1276 Peyton Miya 00:22:12.72 20

3 35 1271 Rylie Allen 00:23:17.10 33

4 49 1273 Isabella Gonzalez 00:24:07.97 47

5 74 1277 Lily O'Leary 00:25:32.14 70

6 79 1274 Andrina Guel 00:25:50.01 (75)

7 87 1272 Jasmine Giorgianni 00:26:25.43 (82)

8 McFarland 00:23:40.41 7 203

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 40 1256 Iris Juarez 00:23:37.30 38

2 41 1255 Gianna Garza 00:23:37.52 39

3 42 1260 Haley Ramos 00:23:38.88 40

4 44 1263 Luna Vasquez 00:23:42.25 42

5 46 1262 Jamileth Vasquez 00:23:46.11 44

6 60 1257 Suzy Lopez 00:24:38.71 (57)

7 63 1259 Arley Perez 00:24:44.49 (59)

9 Caruthers 00:24:03.95 7 222

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 29 1200 Izabel Mendez 00:22:51.51 27

2 31 1198 Bryanna Higuera 00:22:58.27 29

3 34 1201 Francis Mercado 00:23:11.05 32

4 48 1199 Nina Jorquera 00:24:03.43 46

5 96 1203 Marina Sandoval 00:27:15.49 88

6 97 1197 Rachel Castillo 00:27:25.31 (89)

7 102 1202 Selva Morales 00:28:11.70 (92)

10 Corcoran 00:24:00.50 7 223

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 32 1218 Haleigh Valdez 00:23:04.32 30

2 36 1211 Alexis Baez 00:23:21.02 34

3 39 1217 Valeria Martinez Jimenez 00:23:36.10 37

4 52 1212 Nathaly Barrera 00:24:20.41 50

5 76 1214 Luz Garcia 00:25:40.66 72

6 84 1216 Victoria Lara 00:25:57.38 (79)

7 85 1215 Rhyley Garza 00:25:58.58 (80)

11 Kingsburg 00:24:14.75 5 260

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 1238 Callie Waldner 00:20:57.71 12

2 47 1235 Jasmine Medrano 00:23:58.41 45

3 51 1237 Gracie Torres 00:24:15.94 49

4 75 1234 Natalie Emmersen 00:25:33.07 71

5 88 1236 Hailey Schaeffer 00:26:28.62 83

12 Avenal 00:25:21.15 7 335

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 54 1174 Reyna Diaz 00:24:22.33 52

2 59 1176 Alexia Melgar 00:24:37.54 56
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3 73 1177 Evelyn Mendez 00:25:28.88 69

4 82 1175 Jessica Landa 00:25:54.05 77

5 86 1173 Soledad Aguirre 00:26:22.94 81

6 90 1179 Marely Solorio 00:26:33.10 (84)

7 103 1178 Jitzelle Roman 00:28:30.40 (93)

13 Farmersville 00:26:43.69 6 357

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 33 1221 Perla Lares 00:23:09.37 31

2 65 1224 Yvette Rodriguez-Corona 00:24:46.21 61

3 80 1226 Stephanie Zambrano 00:25:51.37 76

4 108 1223 Azusena Rodriguez 00:29:53.46 94

5 109 1222 Valeria Ramirez 00:29:58.02 95

6 110 1220 Camila Arroyo-Rodriguez 00:29:59.73 (96)

14 Strathmore 00:27:13.53 5 361

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 53 1293 Valeria Andrade 00:24:21.75 51

2 58 1295 Sierra Morris 00:24:32.89 55

3 64 1294 Abril Gomez 00:24:45.50 60

4 111 1297 Mary Tree 00:30:29.94 97

5 112 1296 Anevei Terminel 00:31:57.60 98

15 Chowchilla 00:26:49.06 5 410

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 62 1205 Elizabeth Gomez 00:24:44.12 58

2 92 1207 Karina Sanchez 00:26:41.95 85

3 93 1209 Gurnoor Uppal 00:26:47.54 86

4 100 1208 Natalia Sandoval 00:27:51.22 90

5 101 1204 Gonzalez Abigail 00:28:00.47 91
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 1305 Frannie Perry SR 00:18:21.71 Templeton

2 0 1306 Anna Villavicencio JR 00:18:38.19 Woodlake

3 2 1269 Shelby Taylor SO 00:19:04.05 Morro Bay

4 0 1287 Brooke Phelan JR 00:19:48.45 Santa Ynez

5 3 1192 Adaleyah Jackson SO 00:19:51.52 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

6 4 1267 Phaedra Fernflores JR 00:19:52.43 Morro Bay

7 5 1300 Naomi Julian FR 00:20:02.50 Templeton

8 6 1270 Wendy Wilson SO 00:20:15.13 Morro Bay

9 7 1246 Jaslyn Rodriguez JR 00:20:17.87 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

10 8 1249 Adriana Lemus SR 00:20:30.08 Lindsay

11 9 1299 Bradee Breckenridge JR 00:20:30.19 Templeton

12 10 1194 Sophie Ramirez JR 00:20:43.74 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

13 11 1279 Sofia Rubalcava SR 00:20:46.67 Orcutt Academy Charter

14 12 1238 Callie Waldner SR 00:20:57.71 Kingsburg

15 13 1265 Mia Bennett SR 00:21:08.12 Morro Bay

16 14 1181 Karly Champness SR 00:21:08.79 Bakersfield Christian

17 15 1187 Emmy Toler FR 00:21:29.84 Bakersfield Christian

18 16 1191 Katelyn Harnden SR 00:21:48.29 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

19 17 1182 Addyson Eggers SR 00:21:58.02 Bakersfield Christian

20 18 1242 Sydney Hieger FR 00:22:07.29 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

21 19 1195 Mila Wolfe SO 00:22:10.95 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

22 20 1276 Peyton Miya SR 00:22:12.72 Orcutt Academy Charter

23 21 1241 Sophia Gonzalez JR 00:22:34.07 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

24 22 1251 Kaylene Magana SR 00:22:36.34 Lindsay

25 23 1253 Melanie Navarro SR 00:22:36.64 Lindsay

26 24 1244 Sofia Manzano SR 00:22:40.47 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

27 25 1185 Tyler Panero FR 00:22:41.54 Bakersfield Christian

28 26 1245 Layla Martinez FR 00:22:48.22 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

29 27 1200 Izabel Mendez SR 00:22:51.51 Caruthers

30 28 1303 Kinleigh Morud SO 00:22:57.42 Templeton

31 29 1198 Bryanna Higuera JR 00:22:58.27 Caruthers

32 30 1218 Haleigh Valdez FR 00:23:04.32 Corcoran

33 31 1221 Perla Lares SO 00:23:09.37 Farmersville

34 32 1201 Francis Mercado JR 00:23:11.05 Caruthers

35 33 1271 Rylie Allen SR 00:23:17.10 Orcutt Academy Charter

36 34 1211 Alexis Baez JR 00:23:21.02 Corcoran

37 (35) 1243 Teagan Ladwig JR 00:23:24.52 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

38 36 1248 Samantha Herrera FR 00:23:24.72 Lindsay

39 37 1217 Valeria Martinez Jimenez SR 00:23:36.10 Corcoran

40 38 1256 Iris Juarez FR 00:23:37.30 McFarland

41 39 1255 Gianna Garza JR 00:23:37.52 McFarland

42 40 1260 Haley Ramos FR 00:23:38.88 McFarland

43 41 1266 Lilith Buller SO 00:23:39.38 Morro Bay

44 42 1263 Luna Vasquez FR 00:23:42.25 McFarland

45 43 1193 Olivia Lossing JR 00:23:43.93 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

46 44 1262 Jamileth Vasquez FR 00:23:46.11 McFarland

47 45 1235 Jasmine Medrano SR 00:23:58.41 Kingsburg

48 46 1199 Nina Jorquera SO 00:24:03.43 Caruthers

49 47 1273 Isabella Gonzalez JR 00:24:07.97 Orcutt Academy Charter

50 (48) 1268 Cecilia Petacci SR 00:24:12.72 Morro Bay

51 49 1237 Gracie Torres JR 00:24:15.94 Kingsburg
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52 50 1212 Nathaly Barrera JR 00:24:20.41 Corcoran

53 51 1293 Valeria Andrade SR 00:24:21.75 Strathmore

54 52 1174 Reyna Diaz JR 00:24:22.33 Avenal

55 (53) 1264 Astrid Barnett-Davis JR 00:24:24.66 Morro Bay

56 0 1285 Isabella Garcia SO 00:24:24.80 Santa Ynez

57 54 1186 Samantha Patton SO 00:24:30.44 Bakersfield Christian

58 55 1295 Sierra Morris SO 00:24:32.89 Strathmore

59 56 1176 Alexia Melgar SR 00:24:37.54 Avenal

60 (57) 1257 Suzy Lopez FR 00:24:38.71 McFarland

61 0 1284 Tifany Coracero SO 00:24:42.91 Santa Ynez

62 58 1205 Elizabeth Gomez FR 00:24:44.12 Chowchilla

63 (59) 1259 Arley Perez FR 00:24:44.49 McFarland

64 60 1294 Abril Gomez FR 00:24:45.50 Strathmore

65 61 1224 Yvette Rodriguez-Corona JR 00:24:46.21 Farmersville

66 62 1301 Georgianna Lansford SO 00:24:47.70 Templeton

67 63 1250 Jessica Lemus Rangel SR 00:24:48.53 Lindsay

68 (64) 1254 Araceli Sanchez-Martinez SR 00:24:51.93 Lindsay

69 (65) 1189 Mia Carver SR 00:25:07.02 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

70 (66) 1190 Halle Curtis FR 00:25:19.80 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

71 (67) 1183 Joslyn Garza FR 00:25:22.88 Bakersfield Christian

72 (68) 1247 Jimena Cisneros JR 00:25:23.64 Lindsay

73 69 1177 Evelyn Mendez SR 00:25:28.88 Avenal

74 70 1277 Lily O'Leary JR 00:25:32.14 Orcutt Academy Charter

75 71 1234 Natalie Emmersen SO 00:25:33.07 Kingsburg

76 72 1214 Luz Garcia JR 00:25:40.66 Corcoran

77 (73) 1304 Katherine Nicholson JR 00:25:41.48 Templeton

78 (74) 1180 Sonnet Baker FR 00:25:45.00 Bakersfield Christian

79 (75) 1274 Andrina Guel FR 00:25:50.01 Orcutt Academy Charter

80 76 1226 Stephanie Zambrano SO 00:25:51.37 Farmersville

81 0 1231 Liliana Padilla SR 00:25:52.12 Fowler

82 77 1175 Jessica Landa JR 00:25:54.05 Avenal

83 (78) 1239 Kaylyn Best SR 00:25:55.82 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

84 (79) 1216 Victoria Lara SO 00:25:57.38 Corcoran

85 (80) 1215 Rhyley Garza SO 00:25:58.58 Corcoran

86 81 1173 Soledad Aguirre JR 00:26:22.94 Avenal

87 (82) 1272 Jasmine Giorgianni SR 00:26:25.43 Orcutt Academy Charter

88 83 1236 Hailey Schaeffer FR 00:26:28.62 Kingsburg

89 0 1289 Jezel Farias JR 00:26:29.57 Sierra Pacific

90 (84) 1179 Marely Solorio FR 00:26:33.10 Avenal

91 0 1290 Adison Morfin SO 00:26:34.63 Sierra Pacific

92 85 1207 Karina Sanchez SR 00:26:41.95 Chowchilla

93 86 1209 Gurnoor Uppal SO 00:26:47.54 Chowchilla

94 (87) 1298 Emory Aston FR 00:26:55.78 Templeton

95 0 1196 Kimberly Baez JR 00:26:58.77 California City

96 88 1203 Marina Sandoval SR 00:27:15.49 Caruthers

97 (89) 1197 Rachel Castillo JR 00:27:25.31 Caruthers

98 0 1188 Paiten Williams SR 00:27:29.33 Bishop Union

99 0 1229 Faith Gutierrez SR 00:27:46.46 Fowler

100 90 1208 Natalia Sandoval SR 00:27:51.22 Chowchilla

101 91 1204 Gonzalez Abigail SR 00:28:00.47 Chowchilla

102 (92) 1202 Selva Morales JR 00:28:11.70 Caruthers

103 (93) 1178 Jitzelle Roman SO 00:28:30.40 Avenal

104 0 1291 Catherine Pond SO 00:28:38.39 Sierra Pacific

105 0 1232 Leah Sepeda JR 00:28:40.43 Fowler
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106 0 1219 Shyanne Bryant FR 00:29:17.58 Dos Palos

107 0 1288 Madilynn Baruch SO 00:29:29.53 Sierra Pacific

108 94 1223 Azusena Rodriguez SO 00:29:53.46 Farmersville

109 95 1222 Valeria Ramirez SO 00:29:58.02 Farmersville

110 (96) 1220 Camila Arroyo-Rodriguez JR 00:29:59.73 Farmersville

111 97 1297 Mary Tree SO 00:30:29.94 Strathmore

112 98 1296 Anevei Terminel FR 00:31:57.60 Strathmore

113 0 1227 Michelle Gamino FR 00:32:11.54 Firebaugh

114 0 1228 Zoe Gaytan JR 00:35:57.65 Fowler
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